Arizona State Championships
Cave Creek Golf Course

Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 é Page 126 1:26:17 17116 534  1:40 2-15-26-41-50-80-224 2-15-26-38-45-71-197
2 ALA West Foothills 153 1:26:57 1724 536 1:46 3-16-21-64-65-89-130 3-16-21-56-57-76-113

3 ? ALA Queen Creek 158 1:27:09 17:26 537 1:30 7-9-32-58-69-81-107 7-9-30-51-61-72-92

4 ,’A > Poston Butte 225 1:28:59 17:48 544 1:31 6-47-63-67-71-139-222 6-42-55-59-63-121-195

5 Rio Rico 237 1:29:09 17:50 5145 1:49 10-42-55-61-101-132-161 10-39-48-54-86-115-140
6 % Seton Catholic 257 1:28:30 1742 542 334 1-5-43-70-173-184-186 1-5-40-62-149-160-162
7 &%, Chinle 283 1:29:58 18:00 548 1:48 19-40-49-95-118-147-187 19-37-44-81-102-129-163
8 > Holbrook 296 1:30:30 1806 550 1:09 30-48-73-82-102-138-178 28-43-65-73-87-120-154
9 Tanque Verde 301 1:30:21 18:05 549 1:28 27-38-74-79-119-148-203 27-35-66-70-103-130-179
10 .i% Sabino 308 1:30:49 1810 551 1:06 31-56-78-92-98-109-111 29-49-69-78-83-94-96
11 Mica Mountain 316 1:30:28 18:06 5:50 2:06 11-45-85-94-127-137-194 11-41-74-80-110-119-170
12 ) Eastmark 345 1:30:47 1810 551 2:27 4-60-91-121-124-140-181 4-53-77-104-107-122-157
13 @ Greenway 345 1:30:38  18:08 551 2:25 13-18-66-143-150-190-195 13-18-58-125-131-166-171
14 g Odyssey Institute 388 1:32:02 1825 556 2:38 24-34-36-160-185-225-228 24-31-33-139-161-198-201
15 @ Winslow 395 1:31:57 18:24 556 154  23-39-117-125-145-217-223 23-36-101-108-127-191-196
16 ~ Thatcher 399 1:32:25 1829 557 047 59-86-93-108-116-135-201 52-75-79-93-100-117-177
17 % Salpointe Catholic 403 1:32.00 18:24 556 1:59 14-96-112-113-129-141-168 14-82-97-98-112-123-146
18 N ALA Gilbert North 436 1:32:58 1836 6:00 2:04 35-76-77-146-162-174-221 32-67-68-128-141-150-194
19 512 1:35:16  19:04 6:.08 3:37 25-57-68-211-218-238 25-50-60-185-192-211

20 531 1:3546 1910 6:10 5:15 12-20-131-207-229-231-237 12-20-114-183-202-204-210
21 551 1:34:51 1859 6:07 047  110-114-126-128-156-191-206 95-99-109-111-137-167-182
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Shadow Mountain
Ganado

Window Rock
Tuba City

Chino Valley
Paradise Honors
Saguaro

Estrella Foothills
Gilbert Christian
Cactus

Prescott
Benjamin Franklin
Catalina Magnet
Palo Verde Magnet
Fountain Hills
Empire High

San Tan Foothills
Coolidge
Snowflake
Wickenburg
Monument Valley

Mingus Union

) Yuma Catholic
» Mesquite

‘;'j Kingman

Score
565
569
579
580
601
610
615
699
818
823

Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

1:35:04

1:35:33

1:35:37

1:37:11

1:35:56

1:36:24

1:36:07

1:37:58

1:43:32

1:40:55

54:45

55:03

56:45

57:23

36:36

38:52

40:48

17:26

17:30

17:49

18:24

18:27

18:28

18:52

19:48

20:38

Avg
19:01
19:.07
19:08
19:27
19:12
19:17
19:14
19:36
20:43
20:11
18:15
18:21
18:55
19:08
18:18
19:26
20:24
17:26
17:30
17:49
18:24
18:27
18:28
18:52
19:48

20:38

6:08

6:10

6:10

6:16

6:11

6:13

6:12

6:19

6:40

6:30

5:53

5:55

6:06

6:10

5:54

6:16

6:34

5:37

5:38

5:44

5:56

5:57

5:57

6:05

6:23

6:39

3:05

2:18

1:28

5:43

1:36

1:59

2:34

1:27

3:38

1:27

Finish Order
17-106-154-177-193-199-205
52-103-122-175-202-204
100-105-123-153-188-192-212
8-22-179-214-234-235
72-134-144-169-171-180
51-136-165-166-183-209-219
37-142-152-176-196-198-239
104-163-167-182-189-200-236
99-151-226-227-230-232
155-159-197-213-215-216-233
53-83-87
54-62-133
29-157-170
75-97-208
44-115
149-158
164-220
28
33
46
84
88
90
120
172

210

Scoring Order

17-91-135-153-169-175-181
47-88-105-151-178-180
85-90-106-134-164-168-186
8-22-155-188-207-208
64-116-126-147-148-156
46-118-143-144-159-184-193
34-124-133-152-172-174-212
89-142-145-158-165-176-209
84-132-199-200-203-205
136-138-173-187-189-190-206
3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner
1 Runner

1 Runner
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Place Name
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Zach Albanese
Symond Martin
Brayden LeVander
Bryson Nielsen
David Williams
Gabrial Escanuela
Dominic Hanson
Bearren Kee
David Soria

Jose Hernandez
Connor Grusendorf
Wyatt Pickering
Emmanuel Simiyu
Aric Accetta

Max Reid

Ryland LeVander
Aidan Mcbride
Alexavier Martinez
Emerson Begay
Elias Wilcock
Jack Kemling
Ryan Kee

Jace Coochwikvia
Curtis Cozzens
Kody Gluyas

Nyall Prather
Andrew Smith
Ryan Conner
Corbin Pyle

lan Masayesva
Noah Hymson
Ashton Miner
Diego Carmona
Cam Shepherd
Nicks Nielson
Dallin Snider
Christian Head
Connor DiMaria
Leon Barton
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Grade
12
10
12
11
10
11
1
10
11
1
12
12
12
11

11
12
11
11
10
11
12
12
12
12

11
12
12
10
11
1
12
12
1
12
11
12
12

Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
Seton Catholic 16:14.9 1
Page 16:17.0 2
ALA West Foothills  16:23.1 3
Eastmark 16:28.0 4
Seton Catholic ~ 16:286 5
Poston Butte 16:40.7 6
ALA Queen Creek 16416 7
Window Rock 16:43.0 8
ALA Queen Creek 16457 9
Rio Rico 16476 10
Mica Mountain 16:50.1 11
Lee Williams 16:544 12
Greenway 16:55.1 13
Salpointe Catholic  16:57.3 14
Page 16:58.9 15
ALA West Foothills  17:00.1 16
ALA lronwood 17:00.2 17
Greenway 17:.020 18
Chinle 17:.03.0 19
Lee Williams 17157 20
ALA West Foothills  17:17.6 21
Window Rock 17199 22
Winslow 17212 23
Odyssey Institute  17:21.6 24
Safford 17:225 25
Page 17:233 26
Tanque Verde 17:236 27
San Tan Foothills  17:25.7
Benjamin Franklin ~ 17:27.4
Holbrook 17282 28
Sabino 17:284 29
ALA Queen Creek  17:28.7 30
Coolidge 17:29.4
Odyssey Institute  17:32.0 31
ALA Gilbert North  17:329 32
Odyssey Institute  17:33.2 33
Paradise Honors  17:34.8 34
Tanque Verde 17:350 35
Winslow 17:374 36

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7

72
73
74
75
76
77

Maverick Martin
Elijah Reed

Jay Teso

Parker Stoft
Theophile Irakoze
Noah Macias
Trevin Flake
Justin Escanuela
Kelton Reidhead
Stephan Antone
Jaiden Jordan
Quenton Metz
Jaron Isfan

Tyler Black

David Richards
Francisco Murrieta
Joseph Markowski
Grady Lackner
Joseph Carr

Max Barron

Kevin Martin
Avrian Puig

William Townsend
Kaeden Christenson
Ryan Baum
Oliver Walman
Edgar Gomez
Anthony Soria
Andrew Ortega
Lincoln Carr
Gavin McGuinness

Leonardo Sosa
Guerrero

Keyon Jensen
Travis Bia
Gabriel Snook
Emiliano Caldera
Xavier Pereyra
McGuire Law

Grade
9

10
12
1
10

©

1

Team
Chinle
Page
Rio Rico
Seton Catholic
Palo Verde Magnet
Mica Mountain
Snowflake
Poston Butte
Holbrook
Chinle
Page
Chino Valley
Shadow Mountain
Cactus
Prescott
Rio Rico
Sabino
Safford
ALA Queen Creek
Thatcher
Eastmark
Rio Rico
Prescott
Poston Butte
ALA West Foothills
ALA West Foothills
Greenway
Poston Butte
Safford
ALA Queen Creek
Seton Catholic
Poston Butte

Tuba City
Holbrook
Tanque Verde
Catalina Magnet
ALA Gilbert North
ALA Gilbert North

Time  Points
17:394 37
17411 38
17412 39
17.466 40
17:47.3
17479 41
17:48.5
17:50.1 42
17517 43
17533 44
17:56.5 45
17.56.8 46
17576 47
17:57.8
17.58.4
17:58.6 48
17594 49
18:.01.0 50
18:02.1 51
18:.025 52
18:.028 53
18:051 54
18:05.2
18:.07.0 55
18.07.3 56
18.082 57
18.085 58
18:10.1 59
18:10.7 60
18:10.8 61
18111 62
18111 63
18:11.6 64
18119 65
18125 66
18:15.0
18162 67
18:16.3 68
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Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
78 Darrien Sprung 12 Sabino 181179 69 117 Terrell Masawytewa 12 Winslow 18:48.8 101
79 Chris Jimenez 12 Tanque Verde 18:181 70 118 Cedric Claw 9 Chinle 18:50.8 102
80 Alek Scott 9 Page 18:186 71 119 Kale Johnson 10 Tanque Verde 18:51.1 103
81 Troy Haymore 9  ALAQueenCreek 18:209 72 120 Luke Lee 10 Yuma Catholic 18514
82 Kenneth Nez 12 Holbrook 18:209 73 121 Michael Valenzuela 12 Eastmark 18:52.5 104
83 Alex Yowell 12 Cactus 18:21.7 122 Cole Gresham 12 Shadow Mountain  18:53.3 105
84 Noah Michelli 12 Wickenburg 18:23.2 123 LeviKee 9 Ganado 18:53.9 106
85 Dylan McKnew 12 Mica Mountain 18:23.7 74 124 Kaden Petersen 10 Eastmark 18:54.9 107
86 Gavin Reed 10 Thatcher 18:241 75 125 Tyren Puhuhefvaya 12 Winslow 18:55.0 108
87 Andrew Martinez 10 Cactus 18:25.3 126 Asher Hawkins 10 Arizona College Prep 18:55.5 109
88 Justin Yazzie 10  Monument Valley  18:26.9 127 Dakota Zelmanovits 11 Mica Mountain 18:55.8 110
89 Jermaine Joly 10  ALA West Foothills  18:27.5 76 128 Suvinay Shah 10 Arizona College Prep 18:56.0 111
90 Damian Velazquez 10 Mingus Union 18:27.8 129 Jackson Koontz 12 Salpointe Catholic  18:56.1 112
91 Ethan Nielsen 9 Eastmark 18:283 77 130 Ted Hanchett 10  ALA West Foothills  18:56.3 113
92 Milo Mandolini 9 Sabino 18:288 78 131 Tyler Allred 12 Lee Williams 18:57.7 114
93 Callum Winkler 11 Thatcher 18:298 79 132 Danny Knapp 11 Rio Rico 18:579 115
94 Hector Moreno 12 Mica Mountain ~ 18:30.2 80 133 Blake Duggan 11 Prescott 18:58.8
95 Hayden Chee 10 Chinle 18:314 81 134 Mikahail Lee 9 Tuba City 18:59.2 116
96 Nathan Lehrling 11 Salpointe Catholic  18:33.1 82 135 Cade Winkler 1 Thatcher 19:023 117
97 Alexis Laurant 11 Catalina Magnet  18:33.5 136 Tony Hacke 12 Chino Valley 19:04.0 118
98 Aidan Gerdeman 11 Sabino 18:336 83 137 Nathan Bersbach 11 Mica Mountain 19:044 119
99 Reed Ehmann 11 Estrella Foothills  18:33.9 84 138 Rylan Bia 10 Holbrook 19:04.8 120
100 Avery Jones 1 Ganado 18:354 85 139 Wyatt Zurfluh 10 Poston Butte 19:05.3 121
101 Julian Guillermo 10 Rio Rico 18:36.0 86 140 Braden McDonald 10 Eastmark 19:06.1 122
102 Leyton Tom 11 Holbrook 18:36.3 87 141 Aidan Whetton 12 Salpointe Catholic  19:08.2 123
103 Ben Schaenzer 10  Shadow Mountain  18:36.9 88 142 Paul Hart 11 Paradise Honors  19:086 124
104 Van Kathol 12 Saguaro 18:371 89 143 Dylan Marquez 9 Greenway 191123 125
105 McKennon Begay 10 Ganado 18:380 90 144 Allen Saganitso 9 Tuba City 191132 126
106 Gavin Edgerton 10 ALA Ironwood 18:380 91 145 Leandro Todacheenie 11 Winslow 19:145 127
107 Michael Ellis 9 ALAQueenCreek 18:38.3 92 146 Maximus Garcia 10  ALAGilbert North  19:15.7 128
108 Gene Huish 12 Thatcher 18:40.0 93 147 Truman Bahe 10 Chinle 19:16.0 129
109 Nick Moffett 10 Sabino 18:421 %4 148 Nic Rice 10 Tanque Verde 19:16.6 130
110 Nicholas Cuevas 11 Arizona College Prep 18:42.8 95 149 Colby Wright 10 Fountain Hills 19:19.7
111 Juan Pablo Ozuna 12 Sabino 18451 96 150 Nehemiah Llamas 10 Greenway 19:19.8 131
112 Timothy Multhup 10  Salpointe Catholic  18:46.5 97 151 Zacarias Troutman 11 Estrella Foothills  19:21.7 132
113  Joseph Wagovich 10  Salpointe Catholic  18:46.7 98 152 William Spalding 12 Paradise Honors  19:235 133
114 Ifaz Mezouari 9 Arizona College Prep 18:47.6 99 153 Alfravero Reid-Ortiz 9 Ganado 19:26.0 134
115 Care Makiir 10 Palo Verde Magnet 18:48.4 154 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez 10 ALA Ironwood 19:281 135
116 Laethan Nelson 12 Thatcher 18:486 100 155 Chaucer Tutty 10 Gilbert Christian ~ 19:28.6 136
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Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
156 Ashwin lyengar 10 Arizona College Prep 19:28.9 137 195 Tabian Bailey 1 Greenway 20:.079 1M
157 Gabriel Doster 11 Benjamin Franklin  19:30.2 196 Miles Ford 10  Paradise Honors  20:08.1 172
158 Caleb Lara 12 Fountain Hills 19:31.9 197 Owen Fermoyle 11 Gilbert Christian ~ 20:10.3 173
159 Asa Jones 9 Gilbert Christian ~ 19:32.8 138 198 Jayden Tillman 9 Paradise Honors  20:10.7 174
160 Aiden Castillo 9  Odyssey Institute  19:354 139 199 Aidan Pendleton 9 ALA Ironwood 20:10.9 175
161 Fernando Cortes 11 Rio Rico 19:35.5 140 200 Aden Campos 9 Saguaro 20:123 176
162 Christian Heaton 9  ALAGilbertNorth  19:36.0 141 201 Brigham Nielson 12 Thatcher 201140 177
163 Norval Tyler-Priniski 9 Saguaro 19:38.3 142 202 Troy Gresham 10  Shadow Mountain  20:15.0 178
164 William Baldwin 12 Empire High 19:40.0 203 Finn McGill 10 Tanque Verde 20:18.0 179
165 Javier Johns 12 Chino Valley 19:43.2 143 204 Will Snedecor 10  Shadow Mountain  20:21.2 180
166 Landon Smith 11 Chino Valley 19:435 144 205 Cameron Haymore 10 ALA Ironwood 20216 181
167 Gabriel Dunckley 1 Saguaro 19:436 145 206 Garrett Pirretti 12 Arizona College Prep 20:24.1 182
168 Brady Bernard 9  Salpointe Catholic  19:44.1 146 207 Cisco Guyan 12 Lee Williams 20:294 183
169 Ayden Carr 12 Tuba City 19:445 147 208 Salomon Nkurunziza 11 Catalina Magnet ~ 20:33.6
170 Cameron Martin 9  Benjamin Franklin  19:46.7 209 Taimane Lealaogata 10 Chino Valley 20:352 184
171 Robert Blackhat Il 9 Tuba City 19:47.3 148 210 Alix Gossar 11 Kingman 20:37.3
172 Grant Fisher 12 Mesquite 19:48.0 211 Noah Gonzalez 10 Safford 20425 185
173 Matthew Albanese 10 Seton Catholic ~ 19:48.3 149 212 Landon Todecheenie 11 Ganado 201433 186
174 Ty Blake 11 ALAGilbert North  19:49.2 150 213 Owen Finkbeiner 9 Gilbert Christian ~ 20:47.6 187
175 Leeum Wert 10  Shadow Mountain  19:49.9 151 214 Russell Begay 1 Window Rock 20486 188
176 Gabriel Klenner 11 Paradise Honors  19:51.8 152 215 Samuel Johnson 11 Gilbert Christian ~ 20:55.5 189
177 lIsaiah Grant 11 ALA Ironwood 19:52.2 153 216 Holden Lang 9 Gilbert Christian ~ 20:57.0 190
178 Trevor Taylor 12 Holbrook 19:53.1 154 217 Chandler Williams 1 Winslow 20:59.0 191
179 Joshua Hardy 12 Window Rock 19:53.7 155 218 Kendrick Fritz 9 Safford 20:59.1 192
180 Mateo Talashoma 12 Tuba City 19:539 156 219 Andrew Anderson 10 Chino Valley 20:59.5 193
181 Jace Valenzuela 9 Eastmark 19:54.7 157 220 Daniel Brooks 12 Empire High 21:.07.2
182 Ryan Searle 10 Saguaro 19:55.1 158 221 Tyler Newell 11 ALAGilbert North  21:09.2 194
183 Alix Goodall 10 Chino Valley 19:556 159 222 Eddie Sanchez 11 Poston Butte 21:138 195
184 Emilio Llanas 12 Seton Catholic 19:56.1 160 223 Jayden Albert 10 Winslow 21:2563 196
185 Ezequiel Valenzuela 11  Odyssey Institute  19:58.9 161 224 Bryce Williams 12 Page 21:27.8 197
186 Andrew Ronquillo 10 Seton Catholic ~ 20:01.1 162 225 George Story 10 Odyssey Institute  21:42.1 198
187 Tristan Xicohtencatl 12 Chinle 20:02.6 163 226 Luke Mika 11 Estrella Foothills ~ 21:42.2 199
188 Ryan Kee 12 Ganado 20:034 164 227 Cameron Olin 10  Estrella Foothills  21:426 200
189 Adam Searle 9 Saguaro 20:03.8 165 228 Aven Neely 10 Odyssey Institute  21:53.7 201
190 Landen Owens 10 Greenway 20:039 166 229 Tucker Hudgens 9 Lee Williams 22:085 202
191 Gavin Pirretti 11 Arizona College Prep 20:04.6 167 230 Alejandro Flores 11 Estrella Foothills  22:11.6 203
192 Bryant Smith 12 Ganado 20:04.7 168 231 Matthew Mazon 12 Lee Williams 22.16.2 204
193 Jaxon Miller 11 ALA Ironwood 20:05.1 169 232 Carson Phillips 10  Estrella Foothills  22:17.3 205
194 Jasper George 10 Mica Mountain ~ 20:06.0 170 233 Rydan Barth 1 Gilbert Christian ~ 22:18.9 206
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Race 6 - Boys D3 - 5K
11/04/2023 - 1:10pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
234 Wakiya Puente 12 Window Rock 22:25.3 207
235 Landyn Davis 10 Window Rock 22:59.2 208
236 Richard Chappell 10 Saguaro 23541 209
237 Elijah Jones 10 Lee Williams 24:39.8 210
238 Michael Cuevas 9 Safford 24:454 211
239 Trevor Larson 12 Paradise Honors  27:45.0 212
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